則第9號及國際會計準則第39

號於首次應用日期二零一八年

一月一日面臨預期信貸虧損的

金融資產的分類及計量（包括

減值）。

3. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)
Application of new and amendments to IFRSs (Continued)

3.2 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of

application on IFRS 9 Financial Instruments and the

related amendments (Continued)

3.2.2 Summary of effects arising from initial application of

IFRS 9

The table below illustrates the classification and

measurement (including impairment) of financial

assets subject to ECL under IFRS 9 and IAS 39 at the

date of initial application, 1 January 2018.

Available-

for-sale

investments

Debt

instruments

at FVTOCI

Equity

instruments

at FVTOCI

Trade and

bills

receivable

Deferred tax

assets

FVTOCI

reserve

Retained

profits

可供出售
投資

按公平值
計入其他

全面收益的
債務工具

按公平值
計入其他

全面收益的
權益工具

應收貿易
賬款及應收

票據
遞延稅項

資產

按公平值
計入其他

全面收益的
儲備 保留利潤

Note RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

附註 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Closing balance at

 31 December 2017 — IAS 39

於二零一七年
 十二月三十一日的
 期末結餘 — 國際會計
 準則第39號 14,694 – – 3,918,786 395,507 – 2,351,311

Effect arising from initial

 application of IFRS 9:

首次應用國際財務報告
 準則第9號所產生的
 影響：

Reclassification 重新分類
From available-for-sale investments 自可供出售投資 (a) (14,694) – 14,694 – – – –

From loans and receivables 自貸款及應收款項 (b) – 1,977,677 – (1,977,677) – – –

Remeasurement 重新計量
Impairment under ECL model 預期信貸虧損模式項下

 的減值 (c) – – – (30,687) 7,672 – (23,015)

From cost less impairment to fair values 由按成本減去減值轉為

 按公平值 (a) – – (3,770) – 942 (2,828) –

From amortised cost to fair value 由按攤銷成本轉為按

 公平值 (b) – (22,037) – – 5,509 (16,528) –

Opening balance at

 1 January 2018

於二零一八年一月一日
 的期初結餘 – 1,955,640 10,924 1,910,422 409,630 (19,356) 2,328,296

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements
簡明綜合財務報表附註
For the six months ended 30 June 2018

截至二零一八年六月三十日止六個月

49超威動力控股有限公司 / 2018中期報告

3. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)
Application of new and amendments to IFRSs (Continued)

3.2 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of

application on IFRS 9 Financial Instruments and the

related amendments (Continued)

3.2.2 Summary of effects arising from initial application of

IFRS 9 (continued)